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Determine the assistance unit's eligibility for a particular month by using the income available to the unit in that month to the needs group's standard of need for that same month.



 1.
Determine 185% of the needs group's total needs (standard of need plus special needs).



 2.
Compare the assistance unit's gross income to the total needs as computed in step #1.



 3.
If the assistance unit's gross income is less than or equal to 185% of the total needs, go to step #5.



 4.
If the assistance unit's gross income is greater than the amount computed in step #1, determine the assistance unit to be ineligible.



 5.
Calculate the assistance unit's monthly applied income.



 6.
Compare the applied income to the standard of need of the needs group.



 7.
If the applied income is greater than or equal to the standard of need, determine the assistance unit to be ineligible.



 8.
If the applied income is less than the standard of need, apply Fill-the-Gap budgeting:




(
multiply the difference between the standard of need and the applied 





income by 73%;




(
add to this amount all special needs;




(
if the result is greater than zero, the assistance unit passes the applied 





income test.  Go on to calculate the amount of the benefit;







(
if the result is zero or less, the assistance unit is not eligible for AFDC.


CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES


UNIFORM POLICY MANUAL

______________________________________________________________________________

Date:  7-1-07
Transmittal:  UP-08-05
P-5520.05 page 2

______________________________________________________________________________

Section:








      Type:  


Income Eligibility
PROCEDURES

______________________________________________________________________________

Chapter:








  Program:  AFDC


Income Eligibility Tests








 

____________________________________________________________




Subject:













Determining Income Eligibility for AFDC

______________________________________________________________________________
P-5520.05
(continued)




Use this table to determine the assistance unit's gross income eligibility only when there are no special needs determined for the unit:




185% of AFDC Standard of Need



Number of Members




in Needs Group             



	
	
	Region A
	Region B
	Region C

	1
	
	$1052.65
	$873.20
	$873.20

	2
	
	$1341.25
	$1159.95
	$1159.95

	3
	
	$1663.15
	$1420.80
	$1402.30

	4
	
	$1938.80
	$1670.55
	$1628.00

	5
	
	$2184.85
	$1911.05
	$1853.70

	6
	
	$2445.70
	$2162.65
	$2107.15

	7
	
	$2719.50
	$2442.00
	$2366.15

	8
	
	$2991.45
	$2697.30
	$2619.60

	9
	
	$3211.60
	$2921.15
	$2841.60

	10
	
	$3507.60
	$3191.25
	$3163.50

	11
	
	$3648.20
	$3328.15
	$3294.85

	12
	
	$3959.00
	$3648.20
	$3613.05

	13
	
	$4055.20
	$3788.80
	$3709.25

	14
	
	$4340.10
	$4021.90
	$3994.15

	15
	
	$4586.15
	$4271.65
	$4243.90

	16
	
	$4723.05
	$4404.85
	$4375.25

	17
	
	$4924.70
	$4608.35
	$4576.90

	18
	
	$5128.20
	$4813.70
	$4780.40

	19
	
	$5329.85
	$5011.65
	$4985.75

	20
	
	$5535.20
	$5218.85
	$5189.25



CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES


UNIFORM POLICY MANUAL

______________________________________________________________________________

Date:  7-01-07
Transmittal:  UP-08-05                                                 P-5520.05 page 3

______________________________________________________________________________

Section:








      Type:  


Income Eligibility
PROCEDURES

______________________________________________________________________________

Chapter:








  Program:  AFDC


Income Eligibility Tests








 

____________________________________________________________




Subject:













Determining Income Eligibility for AFDC

______________________________________________________________________________
P-5520.05
Use this table for the applied income eligibility test when there are no special needs involved:



AFDC Standard of Need

Number of Members


In Needs Group   
Region A
Region B
Region C
	1
	$569
	$472
	$472

	2
	$725
	$627
	$627

	3
	$899
	$768
	$758

	4
	$1048
	$903
	$880

	5
	$1181
	$1033
	$1002

	6
	$1322
	$1169
	$1139

	7
	$1470
	$1320
	$1279

	8
	$1617
	$1458
	$1416

	9
	$1736
	$1579
	$1536

	10
	$1896
	$1725
	$1710

	11
	$1972
	$1799
	$1781

	12
	$2140
	$1972
	$1953

	13
	$2192
	$2048
	$2005

	14
	$2346
	$2174
	$2159

	15
	$2479
	$2309
	$2294

	16
	$2553
	$2381
	$2365

	17
	$2662
	$2491
	$2474

	18
	$2772
	$2602
	$2584

	19
	$2881
	$2709
	$2695

	20
	$2992
	$2821
	$2805


